
Garden City (8-1, 3-1 KJCCC) -vs- Cloud County Community College (6-3, 2-2 KJCCC)
11/29/23 at Concordia, KS / Arley Bryant Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Garden City 54

Cloud County Community College 58

Date: 11/29/23
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 227
Site: Concordia, KS / Arley Bryant Gymnasium
Referees: Matt Krause, Marion Petty, George Hill
Notes: Garden City is receiving votes in latest NJCAA Division I Top-
25 Poll

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Garden City 13 12 17 12 54
Cloud County Community
College 10 16 15 17 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sierra Driessen * 38 6-17 0-2 4-10 0-8 8 4 2 8 0 3 16
03 Ana Ramos Pires * 36 4-8 0-0 3-5 3-6 9 5 1 3 2 2 11
11 Antonicia Moultrie * 40 5-10 0-0 0-0 8-4 12 2 4 6 0 3 10
23 Stevi Yancy * 32 3-8 1-5 0-1 2-3 5 5 2 5 1 1 7
01 Sariah Conley * 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
04 Maya Nieto 16 1-6 1-5 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Opal Hardy 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Carly Lang 8 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 3-16 9-20 17-24 41 19 9 25 3 11 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 3-16   18.8 % 9-20   45.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 8 3rd-03:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josephine Igherighe * 37 5-14 1-1 7-9 6-5 11 1 2 3 1 2 18
02 Darcy Lierz * 39 5-7 2-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 4 1 4 13
12 Maimouna Sissoko * 21 4-10 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 5 0 1 0 1 10
01 Destiny Smith * 34 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 4 7
11 Bailey Burns * 23 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 4 3 8 0 0 2
35 Nikki Harrison 10 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
24 Kirya Mack 24 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 1 2
21 Sarah Lawless 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
14 Cadence Nondorf 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 4-10 14-19 14-26 40 16 9 24 4 13 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 4-10   40.0 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 5 1st-03:35



1st Box Score
Garden City 13

Cloud County Community College 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sierra Driessen 10 2-4 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 6
3 Ana Ramos Pires 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
11 Antonicia Moultrie 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
23 Stevi Yancy 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Sariah Conley 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
4 Maya Nieto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Opal Hardy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carly Lang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 1-7 2-4 1-7 8 2 2 6 1 3 13
41.7 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josephine Igherighe 9 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
2 Darcy Lierz 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3
12 Maimouna Sissoko 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 Destiny Smith 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4
11 Bailey Burns 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 0 0
35 Nikki Harrison 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kirya Mack 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sarah Lawless 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cadence Nondorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-3 1-2 4-7 11 2 2 7 0 5 10
26.7 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Garden City 12

Cloud County Community College 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sierra Driessen 10 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 4
3 Ana Ramos Pires 10 1-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
11 Antonicia Moultrie 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Stevi Yancy 8 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Sariah Conley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maya Nieto 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Opal Hardy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carly Lang 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 0-3 2-6 7-7 14 5 1 5 1 1 12
27.8 % 0.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josephine Igherighe 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Darcy Lierz 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Maimouna Sissoko 9 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 Destiny Smith 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
11 Bailey Burns 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
35 Nikki Harrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kirya Mack 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
21 Sarah Lawless 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cadence Nondorf 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-4 5-6 3-9 12 6 3 4 1 3 16
35.7 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



3rd Box Score
Garden City 17

Cloud County Community College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sierra Driessen 8 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 0 4
3 Ana Ramos Pires 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3
11 Antonicia Moultrie 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 4
23 Stevi Yancy 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5
1 Sariah Conley 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maya Nieto 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Opal Hardy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carly Lang 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-11 1-2 4-8 2-6 8 7 4 8 1 5 17
54.5 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josephine Igherighe 10 2-6 0-0 3-3 4-2 6 0 0 1 1 1 7
2 Darcy Lierz 10 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
12 Maimouna Sissoko 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
1 Destiny Smith 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Bailey Burns 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
35 Nikki Harrison 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kirya Mack 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sarah Lawless 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cadence Nondorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 0-1 5-7 5-4 9 6 0 7 1 3 15
29.4 % 0.0 % 71.4 %



4th Box Score
Garden City 12

Cloud County Community College 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sierra Driessen 10 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Ana Ramos Pires 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Antonicia Moultrie 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
23 Stevi Yancy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
1 Sariah Conley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maya Nieto 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Opal Hardy 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Carly Lang 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-4 1-2 7-4 11 5 2 6 0 2 12
27.8 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josephine Igherighe 8 3-4 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
2 Darcy Lierz 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
12 Maimouna Sissoko 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Destiny Smith 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Bailey Burns 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
35 Nikki Harrison 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
24 Kirya Mack 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
21 Sarah Lawless 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Cadence Nondorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 2-2 3-4 2-6 8 2 4 6 2 2 17

50.0 %
100.0

% 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Garden City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,STEVI 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
09:17 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:16 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by PIRES,ANA RAMOS(in the paint) 08:58 2-0 V 2
08:35 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,BAILEY
08:28 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by CONLEY,SARIAH 08:18
08:17 STEAL  by LIERZ,DARCY
08:13 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by CONLEY,SARIAH 07:53 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --

07:29 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(in the paint)
07:11 FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
07:02 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 06:45
06:44 STEAL  by SMITH,DESTINY
06:36 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY
MISS JUMPER by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:54 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 05:46

05:45 STEAL  by SMITH,DESTINY
05:41 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DESTINY

FOUL  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 05:26
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 05:26

05:15 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

MISS 3PTR by YANCY,STEVI 04:59
REBOUND OFF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS 3PTR by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,BAILEY
04:27 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by YANCY,STEVI --
MISS 3PTR by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY
04:04 MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

REBOUND DEF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,STEVI 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
FOUL  by YANCY,STEVI 03:35

03:35 MISS FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
03:35 SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA
03:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by YANCY,STEVI 03:05
03:04 STEAL  by LIERZ,DARCY
02:53 TURNOVER  by LIERZ,DARCY

STEAL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:52



TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:50
02:48 STEAL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
02:40 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

-- REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
02:35 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

REBOUND DEF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
GOOD JUMPER by PIRES,ANA RAMOS(in the paint) 02:11 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --

01:49 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY
STEAL  by CONLEY,SARIAH 01:49

01:44 FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY
GOOD FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 01:44 8-10 H 2
GOOD FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 01:44 9-10 H 1

01:44 SUB IN by HARRISON,NIKKI
01:44 SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH
01:44 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
01:44 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
01:44 SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
01:44 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY
01:23 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(in the paint) 01:01 11-10 V 1

00:49 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,SARIAH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,NIKKI
00:37 SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY
00:37 SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
00:37 SUB OUT by LIERZ,DARCY
00:37 SUB OUT by HARRISON,NIKKI
00:31 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIRYA

STEAL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:28 13-10 V 3

00:01 MISS JUMPER by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,KIRYA

00:00 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA
BLOCK  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 00:00
REBOUND DEF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Garden City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
09:49 FOUL  by SMITH,DESTINY

MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 09:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
09:38 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:30 15-10 V 5

09:17 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,STEVI(in the paint) 08:55 17-13 V 4
08:55 FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY

MISS FT by YANCY,STEVI 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

FOUL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 08:44
FOUL  by CONLEY,SARIAH 08:33

08:33 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA



08:33 MISS FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

08:28 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
REBOUND DEF by YANCY,STEVI --
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 08:21

08:19 STEAL  by SMITH,DESTINY
FOUL  by YANCY,STEVI 08:04

08:04 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by BURNS,BAILEY
08:04 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by BURNS,BAILEY

SUB IN by NIETO,MAYA 08:04
SUB OUT by YANCY,STEVI 08:04
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 07:51

07:39 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MAYA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 07:25

06:56 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --

06:27 SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA
06:27 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:13 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:00
SUB IN by YANCY,STEVI 06:00
SUB OUT by CONLEY,SARIAH 06:00
MISS JUMPER by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY
05:27 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA

04:44 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIRYA
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MAYA 04:32
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
MISS LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:20 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
GOOD JUMPER by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(in the paint) 03:54 19-22 H 3

03:28 TURNOVER  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
TURNOVER  by NIETO,MAYA 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by LIERZ,DARCY
03:14 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:55 FOUL  by MACK,KIRYA

SUB IN by HARDY,OPAL 02:55
SUB OUT by NIETO,MAYA 02:55
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:47

02:46 STEAL  by MACK,KIRYA
FOUL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:44

02:28 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by YANCY,STEVI 02:17
REBOUND OFF by YANCY,STEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by PIRES,ANA RAMOS(in the paint) 02:09 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by YANCY,STEVI --

02:09 FOUL  by SMITH,DESTINY
GOOD FT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 02:09 22-24 H 2
SUB IN by LANG,CARLY 02:09
SUB OUT by HARDY,OPAL 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY



02:09 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY
01:59 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

-- REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:30 FOUL  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

GOOD FT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 01:30 23-24 H 1
MISS FT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY
01:24 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIRYA

STEAL  by LANG,CARLY 01:23
MISS LAYUP by LANG,CARLY 01:19
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:17 25-24 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17

01:07 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
MISS JUMPER by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LIERZ,DARCY
00:47 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

BLOCK  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 00:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:44 FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
00:44 TURNOVER  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
00:44 SUB IN by NONDORF,CADENCE
00:44 SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH
00:44 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY
00:44 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

MISS LAYUP by LANG,CARLY 00:31
00:31 BLOCK  by NONDORF,CADENCE

REBOUND OFF by LANG,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
FOUL  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 00:23

00:23 25-25 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
00:23 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

MISS JUMPER by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 00:12
REBOUND OFF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,STEVI 00:06
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Garden City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
09:53 TURNOVER  by LIERZ,DARCY

STEAL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 09:53
MISS JUMPER by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
09:28 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY

STEAL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 09:28
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by SMITH,DESTINY
FOUL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 09:03

09:03 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
09:03 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
08:40 FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY

GOOD FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 08:40 26-28 H 2
GOOD FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 08:40 27-28 H 1

08:31 TURNOVER  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
STEAL  by YANCY,STEVI 08:30



08:21 FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
MISS FT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 08:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 08:21 28-28

08:21 SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH
08:21 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

FOUL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 08:13
08:08 TURNOVER  by LIERZ,DARCY

MISS JUMPER by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH

07:45 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

07:41 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

07:37 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY
07:36 SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA
07:36 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by YANCY,STEVI 07:26
07:25 STEAL  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
07:22 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,SARIAH 06:55
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:51

06:25 TURNOVER  by MACK,KIRYA
STEAL  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 06:24
GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,STEVI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:18 30-28 V 2

06:04 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --
FOUL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 05:56
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
05:56 SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY
05:56 SUB OUT by LAWLESS,SARAH
05:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY

FOUL  by YANCY,STEVI 05:41
05:41 MISS FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:41 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,SARIAH 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

05:11 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY
STEAL  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:08 32-29 V 3

04:54 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --

04:53 FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH
04:53 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
04:53 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
04:53 SUB OUT by LIERZ,DARCY
04:48 FOUL  by BURNS,BAILEY
04:48 SUB IN by LIERZ,DARCY
04:48 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
04:48 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY
04:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by PIRES,ANA RAMOS(in the paint) 04:46 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --

04:33 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY(in the paint)
SUB IN by LANG,CARLY 04:17
SUB OUT by CONLEY,SARIAH 04:17



GOOD 3PTR by YANCY,STEVI 04:12 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --

03:59 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
REBOUND DEF by YANCY,STEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:50 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by YANCY,STEVI --

03:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by LANG,CARLY 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by LIERZ,DARCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 39-32 V 7 GOOD FT by LIERZ,DARCY
03:02 FOUL  by LAWLESS,SARAH

MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 03:02
REBOUND OFF by YANCY,STEVI --
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:46

02:38 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY(in the paint)
FOUL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:17
TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:17

02:12 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA
REBOUND DEF by LANG,CARLY --

02:09 FOUL  by LAWLESS,SARAH
GOOD FT by LANG,CARLY 02:09 40-34 V 6
MISS FT by LANG,CARLY 02:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HARDY,OPAL 02:09
SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by HARRISON,NIKKI
02:09 SUB OUT by LAWLESS,SARAH
01:56 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,NIKKI

-- REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
01:48 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,NIKKI
01:45 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,NIKKI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 01:30
SUB IN by NIETO,MAYA 01:30
SUB OUT by LANG,CARLY 01:30

01:20 MISS LAYUP by LIERZ,DARCY
REBOUND DEF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 01:04

01:04 BLOCK  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

00:58 40-38 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HARDY,OPAL 00:58
00:58 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint) 00:41 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --

00:29 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

00:27 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 00:03

00:02 STEAL  by LIERZ,DARCY
00:01 MISS 3PTR by LIERZ,DARCY

BLOCK  by YANCY,STEVI 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Garden City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
SUB IN by HARDY,OPAL 10:00
SUB OUT by CONLEY,SARIAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HARRISON,NIKKI
10:00 SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA
10:00 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY
09:45 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,NIKKI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA
09:29 FOUL  by MACK,KIRYA

MISS FT by HARDY,OPAL 09:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARDY,OPAL 09:29 43-43
FOUL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 09:06
FOUL  by YANCY,STEVI 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:00 43-44 H 1 GOOD FT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
SUB IN by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 09:00
SUB IN by NIETO,MAYA 09:00
SUB OUT by HARDY,OPAL 09:00
SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 09:00
TURNOVER  by YANCY,STEVI 08:46

08:45 STEAL  by HARRISON,NIKKI
08:35 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA

-- REBOUND OFF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
08:31 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,NIKKI

FOUL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 08:10
TURNOVER  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 08:10
SUB IN by HARDY,OPAL 08:10
SUB OUT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 08:10

07:56 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KIRYA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,NIKKI

07:54 MISS TIPIN by HARRISON,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,OPAL --
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MAYA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
07:28 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by YANCY,STEVI 07:05
07:04 STEAL  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE

SUB IN by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 06:52
SUB OUT by HARDY,OPAL 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY
06:52 SUB IN by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
06:52 SUB OUT by MACK,KIRYA
06:52 SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
06:49 43-48 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(in the paint) 06:28 45-48 H 3
06:18 TURNOVER  by LIERZ,DARCY

MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 05:52
05:52 BLOCK  by LIERZ,DARCY

REBOUND OFF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS LAYUP by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 05:49
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --

05:49 FOUL  by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA
05:49 SUB IN by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
05:49 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,MAIMOUNA

FOUL  by YANCY,STEVI 05:43
TURNOVER  by YANCY,STEVI 05:43
SUB IN by HARDY,OPAL 05:43
SUB OUT by YANCY,STEVI 05:43



05:32 TURNOVER  by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:25
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 05:17

05:07 MISS LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,OPAL --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,OPAL 04:58
REBOUND OFF by NIETO,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,OPAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:52 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --

04:41 TURNOVER  by BURNS,BAILEY
STEAL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 04:40
MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 04:37
REBOUND OFF by NIETO,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by NIETO,MAYA 04:35
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:34 49-48 V 1

04:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:02 51-48 V 3

03:47 51-51 GOOD 3PTR by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MAYA 03:22 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --

03:03 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by PIRES,ANA RAMOS --
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MAYA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LANG,CARLY 02:41
SUB OUT by NIETO,MAYA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by MACK,KIRYA
02:41 SUB IN by LAWLESS,SARAH
02:41 SUB OUT by HARRISON,NIKKI
02:41 SUB OUT by BURNS,BAILEY

FOUL  by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 02:27
02:27 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by LAWLESS,SARAH
02:27 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by LAWLESS,SARAH

SUB IN by NIETO,MAYA 02:27
SUB OUT by PIRES,ANA RAMOS 02:27
MISS LAYUP by LANG,CARLY 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by LAWLESS,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA

01:52 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DESTINY
STEAL  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 01:50
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 01:47

01:33 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACK,KIRYA

MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH

01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:02 SUB IN by BURNS,BAILEY
01:02 SUB OUT by IGHERIGHE,JOSEPHINE
01:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA 00:47
REBOUND OFF by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA --
MISS LAYUP by MOULTRIE,ANTONICIA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KIRYA
00:15 54-58 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY

-- ASSIST  by LIERZ,DARCY
MISS 3PTR by LANG,CARLY 00:06



-- REBOUND DEF by LAWLESS,SARAH


